2025 REV 0 www.PicoElectronics.com | Series KR 1 of 7
Series KR
The KR series is an isolated DC-DC converter with wide
input range, tight regulation and six-sided shielded case.
These modules have trim and control features. Single
and dual isolated output models are standard. They can
operate up to 20W over the temperature range of -25°C to
+70°C without derating, a heat sink or active cooling.

Voltage
Output Current
Efficiency (1) Input
Current (1)
Line
Regulation
Load
Regulation
25-100%
Output Ripple
@ 1MHz BW
Output
Voltage
Tolerance (1)Min. Max.
[VDC] [mA] [mA] [%] typ. [%] typ. [±%] [±%] [mVp-p] [±%]
KRA3.3S 3.3 606.1 6061 78 950 2.5 3 60 1
KRA5S 5 400 4000 78 950 1.5 2.5 60 0.75
KRA5.2S 5.2 384.6 3846 78 950 1.5 2.5 60 0.75
KRA9S 9 222.2 2222 80 925 0.75 1.25 60 0.5
KRA12S 12 166.7 1667 78 950 0.5 1 60 0.5
KRA15S 15 133.3 1333 78 950 0.5 1 60 0.5
KRA24S 24 83.3 833 81 915 0.25 0.5 60 0.5
KRA28S 28 71.4 714 82 905 0.25 0.5 60 0.5
KRA48S 48 41.7 417 83 890 0.25 0.5 80 0.5
KRA100S 100 20 200 83 890 0.25 0.5 100 0.5
KRB3.3S 3.3 606.1 6061 78 534 2.5 3 60 1
KRB5S 5 400 4000 78 535 1 2.5 60 0.75
KRB5.2AS 5.2 384.6 3846 78 535 1 2.5 60 0.75
KRB9S 9 222.2 2222 80 520 0.5 1.25 60 0.5
KRB12S 12 166.7 1667 78 535 0.5 1 60 0.5
KRB15S 15 133.3 1333 78 535 0.5 1 60 0.5
KRB24S 24 83.3 833 81 515 0.25 0.5 60 0.5
KRB28S 28 71.4 714 82 510 0.25 0.5 60 0.5
KRB48S 48 41.7 417 83 500 0.25 0.5 80 0.5
KRB100S 100 20 200 83 500 0.25 0.5 100 0.5
KRC3.3S 3.3 606.1 6061 78 657 2.5 3 60 1
KRC5S 5 400 4000 78 660 2 2.5 60 0.75
KRC5.2S 5.2 384.6 3846 78 660 2 2.5 60 0.75
KRC9S 9 222.2 2222 80 640 1 1.25 60 0.5
KRC12S 12 166.7 1667 78 660 0.75 1 60 0.5
KRC15S 15 133.3 1333 78 660 0.75 1 60 0.5
KRC24S 24 83.3 833 81 635 0.5 0.5 60 0.5
KRC28S 28 71.4 714 82 625 0.5 0.5 60 0.5
KRC48S 48 41.7 417 83 615 0.5 0.5 80 0.5
KRC100S 100 20 200 83 615 0.5 0.5 100 0.5

Current (1)
Line
Regulation
Load
Regulation
25-100%
Output Ripple
Per Output
@ 1MHz BW
Output
Voltage
Tolerance (1)Min. Max.
[VDC] [mA] [mA] [%] typ. [%] typ. [±%] [±%] [mVp-p] [±%]
KRA5D 5 200 2000 78 950 1.5 2.5 60 0.75
KRA9D 9 111.1 1111 80 925 0.75 1.25 60 0.5
KRA12D 12 83.3 833 78 950 0.5 1 60 0.5
KRA15D 15 66.7 667 78 950 0.5 1 60 0.5
KRA24D 24 41.7 417 81 915 0.25 0.5 60 0.5
KRA28D 28 35.7 357 82 905 0.25 0.5 60 0.5
KRA48D 48 20.8 208 83 890 0.25 0.5 80 0.5
KRB5D 5 200 2000 78 535 1 2.5 60 0.75
KRB9D 9 111.1 1111 80 520 0.5 1.25 60 0.5
KRB12D 12 83.3 833 78 535 0.5 1 60 0.5
KRB15D 15 66.7 667 78 535 0.5 1 60 0.5
KRB24D 24 41.7 417 81 515 0.25 0.5 60 0.5
KRB28D 28 35.7 357 82 510 0.25 0.5 60 0.5
KRB48D 48 20.8 208 83 500 0.25 0.5 80 0.5
KRC5D 5 200 2000 78 660 2 2.5 60 0.75
KRC9D 9 111.1 1111 80 640 1 1.25 60 0.5
KRC12D 12 83.3 833 78 660 0.75 1 60 0.5
KRC15D 15 66.7 667 78 660 0.75 1 60 0.5
KRC24D 24 41.7 417 81 635 0.5 0.5 60 0.5
KRC28D 28 35.7 357 82 625 0.5 0.5 60 0.5
KRC48D 48 20.8 208 83 615 0.5 0.5 80 0.5
Note 1: Tested at nominal input voltage and full output load.
Note 2: Dual output loads must be balanced.
SPECIFICATIONSSPECIFICATIONS (Nominal VIN, Full Load, TA = +25°C, 1 hour warm up unless otherwise specified)
INPUT